TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501764

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST CITIZENS BANCSHARES, INC.		12/12/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUARANTY BANK & TRUST, N.A.	
Street Address:	100 W. Arkansas	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75455	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654486	GUARANTY
Registration Number:	3991394	GUARANTY BANK
Registration Number:	3952948	GUARANTY BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723789115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728264436

Email: jmcdocket@fbfk.law John Cone, FBFK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5014.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
SIGNATURE:	/s/John M. Cone
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=181211 Signed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=181211 Signed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIRST CITIZENS BANCSHARES, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 4300 Six Forks Road Raleigh North Carolina 27609 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of certain trademarks and registrations thereof identified in Exhibit A to this Assignment (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, GUARANTY BANK & TRUST, N.A., a national banking association, having a principal place of business at 100 W. Arkansas, Mount Pleasant, Texas (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, on this 12 day of December, 2018.

First Citizens Bancshares, Inc.

Budget L. Welborn
Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0912

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration/Application No.
GUARANTY	1654486
GUARANTY BANK	3991394
GUARANTY BANK	3952948
35,40 417 57 444	0002040

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 12/12/2018